
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
198 

2 
81 

7 
71 
67 
56 
24 
86 

103 
97 
41 
98 
79 

269 

162 

Name 
Craig Hillis 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bob Rygg 
Daniel Lipetz 
James Buskirk 
David Adelsman 
Mark Adams 
Perry Dunphy 
Cooper DuBois 
Thor Johnson 
Anthony Nadalin 
Dave Knoll 
Bob Hooper 
Donald E Thieman 
Todd Morton 

Mark Eaton 

Class 
SPM 

TA 

SPM 

AP 

BP 

GT1 

FIA G4 

GT3 

BP 

FIA G2 

BP 

TA 

BP 

AS 

AS 

BP 

Best Tm 
1:28.651 
1:29.158 
1:30.410 
1:32.106 
1:32.106 
1:32.450 
1:32.426 
1:31.021 
1:33.046 
1:34.249 
1:35.089 
1:36.563 
1:37.455 
1:40.462 
1:43.549 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Make/Model 
1992 Porsche 968 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1996 Nissan 240sx 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
1966 Ford gt 350 mustang 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Ford Mustang GT350 

Hometown 
Woodinville WA 
Cochrane AB 
Bothell WA 
Vancouver BC 
White Salmon WA 
Buckley WA 
Olympia WA 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kalispell MT 
Kalispell MT 
Washougal WA 
Renton WA 

Seattle WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
0 
6538 
3600 
7000 
5700 
5735 
5300 
2400 
5359 
3453 
4949 
4949 
4700 
5000 
4948 

289 
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Printed: 9/27/2025 2:02:55 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2.025 

Avg. Speed 

80.420 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.651 

Best Speed 

91.370 

Best Lap by 

198 - Craig Hillis 

Fall Finale 

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:41:22 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 13:40 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
1 
5 

No. 
2 

198 
24 

7 
81 
71 
56 
86 

103 
79 
98 

269 
97 
41 
67 

162 

Name 
Ralph Stotschek 
Craig Hillis 
Perry Dunphy 
Daniel Lipetz 
Bob Rygg 
James Buskirk 
Mark Adams 
Cooper DuBois 
Thor Johnson 
Donald E Thieman 
Bob Hooper 
Todd Morton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Dave Knoll 
David Adelsman 
Mark Eaton 

Class 
TA 

SPM 

GT3 

AP 

SPM 

BP 

FIA G4 

BP 

FIA G2 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP 

TA 

GT1 

BP 

Best Tm 
1:28.602 
1:27.634 
1:30.297 
1:32.383 
1:32.396 
1:32.257 
1:32.321 
1:33.180 
1:35.108 
1:37.605 
1:39.570 
1:43.959 
1:38.162 
1:37.898 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
7 
1 

Make/Model 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1992 Porsche 968 
1996 Nissan 240sx 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 911 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford gt 350 mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 
1967 Ford Mustang GT350 

Hometown 
Cochrane AB 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Vancouver BC 
Bothell WA 
White Salmon WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Washougal WA 
Kalispell MT 
Renton WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kalispell MT 
Buckley WA 
Seattle WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
6538 
0 
2400 
7000 
3600 
5700 
5300 
5359 
3453 
5000 
4700 
4948 
4949 
4949 
5735 
289 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 67 - Non-functioning transponder - was unable to get radio time to let you know. 
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Margin of Victory 

1.713 

Avg. Speed 

82.242 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.634 

Best Speed 

92.430 

Best Lap by 

198 - Craig Hillis 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:35:14 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 15:30 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
198 

2 
24 
81 

7 
71 
56 
86 
67 

103 
79 
98 

269 

97 
162 

41 

Name 
Craig Hillis 
Ralph Stotschek 
Perry Dunphy 
Bob Rygg 
Daniel Lipetz 
James Buskirk 
Mark Adams 
Cooper DuBois 
David Adelsman 
Thor Johnson 
Donald E Thieman 
Bob Hooper 
Todd Morton 

Anthony Nadalin 
Mark Eaton 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
SPM 

TA 

GT3 

SPM 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

BP 

GT1 

FIA G2 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:27.241 
1:27.265 
1:29.084 
1:30.074 
1:31.440 
1:30.886 
1:32.071 
1:32.026 
1:31.562 
1:35.307 
1:37.564 
1:37.635 
1:42.381 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

Make/Model 
1992 Porsche 968 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1996 Nissan 240sx 
1972 Porsche 911 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford gt 350 mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang GT350 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Hometown 
Woodinville WA 
Cochrane AB 
Renton WA 
Bothell WA 
Vancouver BC 
White Salmon WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
Buckley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Washougal WA 
Kalispell MT 
Renton WA 

Woodinville WA 
Seattle WA 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
0 
6538 
2400 
3600 
7000 
5700 
5300 
5359 
5735 
3453 
5000 
4700 
4948 

4949 
289 
4949 
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Margin of Victory 

1.582 

Avg. Speed 

89.187 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.241 

Best Speed 

92.846 

Best Lap by 

198 - Craig Hillis 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:22:39 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 10:15 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 

103 
81 
24 

7 
71 
56 
86 
98 

269 
198 

79 
97 

162 
2 

41 

Name 
David Adelsman 
Thor Johnson 
Bob Rygg 
Perry Dunphy 
Daniel Lipetz 
James Buskirk 
Mark Adams 
Cooper DuBois 
Bob Hooper 
Todd Morton 
Craig Hillis 

Donald E Thieman 
Anthony Nadalin 
Mark Eaton 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
GT1 

FIA G2 

SPM 

GT3 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

BP 

BP 

AS 

SPM 

AS 

BP 

BP 

TA 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:32.138 
1:36.659 
1:31.652 
1:32.261 
1:32.432 
1:33.663 
1:33.927 
1:33.849 
1:39.037 
1:42.312 
1:27.914 

Laps 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 

Make/Model 
2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1972 Porsche 911 
1996 Nissan 240sx 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford gt 350 mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1992 Porsche 968 

1979 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang GT350 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Hometown 
Buckley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bothell WA 
Renton WA 
Vancouver BC 
White Salmon WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
Kalispell MT 
Renton WA 
Woodinville WA 

Washougal WA 
Woodinville WA 
Seattle WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5735 
3453 
3600 
2400 
7000 
5700 
5300 
5359 
4700 
4948 
0 

5000 
4949 
289 
6538 
4949 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race checkered early due to major oil on track 
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Margin of Victory 

1.665 

Avg. Speed 

65.424 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.914 

Best Speed 

92.135 

Best Lap by 

198 - Craig Hillis 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:25:49 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 13:25 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 

103 
269 
198 

7 
79 
71 
86 
97 
98 

162 
56 
24 
81 

2 
41 

Name 
David Adelsman 
Thor Johnson 
Todd Morton 
Craig Hillis 

Daniel Lipetz 
Donald E Thieman 
James Buskirk 
Cooper DuBois 
Anthony Nadalin 
Bob Hooper 
Mark Eaton 
Mark Adams 
Perry Dunphy 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
GT1 

FIA G2 

AS 

SPM 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

GT3 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:30.316 
1:38.458 
1:44.878 
1:49.399 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
2 

Make/Model 
2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1992 Porsche 968 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1966 Ford gt 350 mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang GT350 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1996 Nissan 240sx 
1972 Porsche 911 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Hometown 
Buckley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Woodinville WA 

Vancouver BC 
Washougal WA 
White Salmon WA 
Portland OR 
Woodinville WA 
Kalispell MT 
Seattle WA 
Olympia WA 
Renton WA 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5735 
3453 
4948 
0 

7000 
5000 
5700 
5359 
4949 
4700 
289 
5300 
2400 
3600 
6538 
4949 
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Margin of Victory 

45.765 

Avg. Speed 

79.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.316 

Best Speed 

89.685 

Best Lap by 

67 - David Adelsman 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:45:51 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 15:45 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025


