



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #1

9/27/2025 13:40

Race started at 13:41:22

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	198	Craig Hillis	SPM	1:28.651	9	1992 Porsche 968	Woodinville WA	0
2	1	2	Ralph Stotschek	TA	1:29.158	9	1976 Chevrolet Camaro	Cochrane AB	6538
3	2	81	Bob Rygg	SPM	1:30.410	9	1972 Porsche 911	Bothell WA	3600
4	1	7	Daniel Lipetz	AP	1:32.106	9	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	Vancouver BC	7000
5	1	71	James Buskirk	BP	1:32.106	9	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	White Salmon WA	5700
6	1	67	David Adelsman	GT1	1:32.450	9	2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS	Buckley WA	5735
7	1	56	Mark Adams	FIA G4	1:32.426	9	1972 Jaguar XKE V/12	Olympia WA	5300
8	1	24	Perry Dunphy	GT3	1:31.021	9	1996 Nissan 240sx	Renton WA	2400
9	2	86	Cooper DuBois	BP	1:33.046	9	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Portland OR	5359
10	1	103	Thor Johnson	FIA G2	1:34.249	9	1974 BMW 3.5L	Kirkland WA	3453
11	3	97	Anthony Nadalin	BP	1:35.089	9	1965 FFR Challenge	Woodinville WA	4949
12	2	41	Dave Knoll	TA	1:36.563	9	1970 Ford Mustang 302 Boss	Kalispell MT	4949
13	4	98	Bob Hooper	BP	1:37.455	9	1966 Ford gt 350 mustang	Kalispell MT	4700
14	1	79	Donald E Thieman	AS	1:40.462	9	1979 Ford Mustang	Washougal WA	5000
15	2	269	Todd Morton	AS	1:43.549	8	1969 Chevrolet Camaro	Renton WA	4948
Not classified									
NS	NS	162	Mark Eaton	BP			1967 Ford Mustang GT350	Seattle WA	289

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

2.025

80.420

1:28.651

91.370

198 - Craig Hillis

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #2

9/27/2025 15:30

Race started at 15:35:14

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	2	Ralph Stotschek	TA	1:28.602	11	1976 Chevrolet Camaro	Cochrane AB	6538
2	1	198	Craig Hillis	SPM	1:27.634	11	1992 Porsche 968	Woodinville WA	0
3	1	24	Perry Dunphy	GT3	1:30.297	11	1996 Nissan 240sx	Renton WA	2400
4	1	7	Daniel Lipetz	AP	1:32.383	11	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	Vancouver BC	7000
5	2	81	Bob Rygg	SPM	1:32.396	11	1972 Porsche 911	Bothell WA	3600
6	1	71	James Buskirk	BP	1:32.257	11	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	White Salmon WA	5700
7	1	56	Mark Adams	FIA G4	1:32.321	11	1972 Jaguar XKE V/12	Olympia WA	5300
8	2	86	Cooper DuBois	BP	1:33.180	11	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Portland OR	5359
9	1	103	Thor Johnson	FIA G2	1:35.108	10	1974 BMW 3.5L	Kirkland WA	3453
10	1	79	Donald E Thieman	AS	1:37.605	10	1979 Ford Mustang	Washougal WA	5000
11	3	98	Bob Hooper	BP	1:39.570	10	1966 Ford gt 350 mustang	Kalispell MT	4700
12	2	269	Todd Morton	AS	1:43.959	10	1969 Chevrolet Camaro	Renton WA	4948
13	4	97	Anthony Nadalin	BP	1:38.162	8	1965 FFR Challenge	Woodinville WA	4949
14	2	41	Dave Knoll	TA	1:37.898	7	1970 Ford Mustang 302 Boss	Kalispell MT	4949
15	1	67	David Adelsman	GT1		1	2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS	Buckley WA	5735
16	5	162	Mark Eaton	BP			1967 Ford Mustang GT350	Seattle WA	289

Announcements

Car 67 - Non-functioning transponder - was unable to get radio time to let you know.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.713	82.242	1:27.634	92.430	198 - Craig Hillis
Orbits				



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #3

9/28/2025 10:15

Race started at 10:22:39

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	198	Craig Hillis	SPM	1:27.241	12	1992 Porsche 968	Woodinville WA	0
2	1	2	Ralph Stotschek	TA	1:27.265	12	1976 Chevrolet Camaro	Cochrane AB	6538
3	1	24	Perry Dunphy	GT3	1:29.084	12	1996 Nissan 240sx	Renton WA	2400
4	2	81	Bob Rygg	SPM	1:30.074	12	1972 Porsche 911	Bothell WA	3600
5	1	7	Daniel Lipetz	AP	1:31.440	12	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	Vancouver BC	7000
6	1	71	James Buskirk	BP	1:30.886	12	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	White Salmon WA	5700
7	1	56	Mark Adams	FIA G4	1:32.071	12	1972 Jaguar XKE V/12	Olympia WA	5300
8	2	86	Cooper DuBois	BP	1:32.026	12	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Portland OR	5359
9	1	67	David Adelsman	GT1	1:31.562	12	2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS	Buckley WA	5735
10	1	103	Thor Johnson	FIA G2	1:35.307	12	1974 BMW 3.5L	Kirkland WA	3453
11	1	79	Donald E Thieman	AS	1:37.564	11	1979 Ford Mustang	Washougal WA	5000
12	3	98	Bob Hooper	BP	1:37.635	11	1966 Ford gt 350 mustang	Kalispell MT	4700
13	2	269	Todd Morton	AS	1:42.381	11	1969 Chevrolet Camaro	Renton WA	4948
Not classified									
NS	NS	97	Anthony Nadalin	BP			1965 FFR Challenge	Woodinville WA	4949
NS	NS	162	Mark Eaton	BP			1967 Ford Mustang GT350	Seattle WA	289
NS	NS	41	Dave Knoll	TA			1970 Ford Mustang 302 Boss	Kalispell MT	4949

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

1.582

89.187

1:27.241

92.846

198 - Craig Hillis

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #4

9/28/2025 13:25

Race started at 13:25:49

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	67	David Adelsman	GT1	1:32.138	7	2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS	Buckley WA	5735
2	1	103	Thor Johnson	FIA G2	1:36.659	7	1974 BMW 3.5L	Kirkland WA	3453
3	1	81	Bob Rygg	SPM	1:31.652	6	1972 Porsche 911	Bothell WA	3600
4	1	24	Perry Dunphy	GT3	1:32.261	5	1996 Nissan 240sx	Renton WA	2400
5	1	7	Daniel Lipetz	AP	1:32.432	5	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	Vancouver BC	7000
6	1	71	James Buskirk	BP	1:33.663	5	1968 Chevrolet Corvette	White Salmon WA	5700
7	1	56	Mark Adams	FIA G4	1:33.927	5	1972 Jaguar XKE V/12	Olympia WA	5300
8	2	86	Cooper DuBois	BP	1:33.849	5	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Portland OR	5359
9	3	98	Bob Hooper	BP	1:39.037	5	1966 Ford gt 350 mustang	Kalispell MT	4700
10	1	269	Todd Morton	AS	1:42.312	5	1969 Chevrolet Camaro	Renton WA	4948
11	2	198	Craig Hillis	SPM	1:27.914	4	1992 Porsche 968	Woodinville WA	0

Not classified

NS	NS	79	Donald E Thieman	AS			1979 Ford Mustang	Washougal WA	5000
NS	NS	97	Anthony Nadalin	BP			1965 FFR Challenge	Woodinville WA	4949
NS	NS	162	Mark Eaton	BP			1967 Ford Mustang GT350	Seattle WA	289
NS	NS	2	Ralph Stotschek	TA			1976 Chevrolet Camaro	Cochrane AB	6538
NS	NS	41	Dave Knoll	TA			1970 Ford Mustang 302 Boss	Kalispell MT	4949

Announcements

Race checkered early due to major oil on track

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.665	65.424	1:27.914	92.135	198 - Craig Hillis
				Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 7-8/12b - Vint/Hist Lrg Bore

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #5

9/28/2025 15:45

Race started at 15:45:51

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	67	David Adelsman	GT1	1:30.316	9	2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS	Buckley WA	5735
2	1	103	Thor Johnson	FIA G2	1:38.458	9	1974 BMW 3.5L	Kirkland WA	3453
3	1	269	Todd Morton	AS	1:44.878	9	1969 Chevrolet Camaro	Renton WA	4948
4	1	198	Craig Hillis	SPM	1:49.399	2	1992 Porsche 968	Woodinville WA	0
Not classified									
NS	NS	7	Daniel Lipetz	AP			1968 Chevrolet Corvette	Vancouver BC	7000
NS	NS	79	Donald E Thieman	AS			1979 Ford Mustang	Washougal WA	5000
NS	NS	71	James Buskirk	BP			1968 Chevrolet Corvette	White Salmon WA	5700
NS	NS	86	Cooper DuBois	BP			1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Portland OR	5359
NS	NS	97	Anthony Nadalin	BP			1965 FFR Challenge	Woodinville WA	4949
NS	NS	98	Bob Hooper	BP			1966 Ford gt 350 mustang	Kalispell MT	4700
NS	NS	162	Mark Eaton	BP			1967 Ford Mustang GT350	Seattle WA	289
NS	NS	56	Mark Adams	FIA G4			1972 Jaguar XKE V/12	Olympia WA	5300
NS	NS	24	Perry Dunphy	GT3			1996 Nissan 240sx	Renton WA	2400
NS	NS	81	Bob Rygg	SPM			1972 Porsche 911	Bothell WA	3600
NS	NS	2	Ralph Stotschek	TA			1976 Chevrolet Camaro	Cochrane AB	6538
NS	NS	41	Dave Knoll	TA			1970 Ford Mustang 302 Boss	Kalispell MT	4949

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

45.765

79.037

1:30.316

89.685

67 - David Adelsman

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts